

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29751-29752/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2018 in FA No. 22/2017 09-07-2018 in FA No. 104/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Goa)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH M. KHOLKAR(D) THROUGH LRS.
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Mr. Rahul Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the sum awarded by the Tribunal has been deposited by her client in the Tribunal. We permit the respondent to withdraw the sums so deposited.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks. Dasti in addition.

There shall be ad interim stay insofar as the amount enhanced by the High Court is concerned.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER