

ITEM NO.16
SECTION IX

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29751-29752/2018

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH M. KHOLKAR(D) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 2954-2955/2020 is to be listed before Ld.
Registrar Court.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2954-2955/2020 (IX)

(IA No.8324/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.8327/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Parties

Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
Mr. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, AOR
M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR
Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
Mr. Zulfiqar Ali Khan, Adv.
Dr. Bhim Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Naseem Mughal, Adv.
Mr. Intakhab Alam, Adv.

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, AOR

Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, AOR
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 2954-2955/2020

Despite due service no one appeared for Respondent Nos.1 to 3
& 5.

At this stage, Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, learned AOR submits that he has already filed Vakalatnama today itself on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 3. Registry to verify the same.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, learned AOR submits that she has received NOC from previous counsel M/s. Manoj Swarup And Co., learned AOR on behalf of Respondent No.4 and she will be filing Vakalatnama tomorrow with NOC.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is granted to Respondent Nos.1 to 4 to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks' time, Registry to process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

(RG)