

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.29751-29752/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2018 in FA No. 22/2017 09-07-2018 in FA No. 104/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa]

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH M. KHOLKAR(D) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2954-2955/2020 (IX)

(IA No.8324/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.8327/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 18798/2019 (IX)

(IA No. 102943/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING & IA No. 102944/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 20-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.
Mr. Aryan P Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, AOR
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Kritika, Adv.
Mr. Jaskirat Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Gill, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, AOR
M/S. Manoj Swarup And Co., AOR

Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
Mr. Vinamra Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Aryan P Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Mr. J.P.N.shahi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned and issue notice in Diary No(s). 18798/2019.

The learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeks and is granted
three weeks time for filing the additional documents.

List on 17.02.2025.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)