

ITEM NO.126

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29751-
29752/2018

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH M. KHOLKAR(D) THROUGH LRS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SC-3301-3302 OF 2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3301-3302/2025 (IX)

FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 102943/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
102944/2019

Date : 06-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, AOR

Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, AOR
Ms. Kritika, Adv.
Ms. Arzu Paul, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Gill, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Ritesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR
Mr. Md Shahid Anwar, Adv.
Mr. Vinamra Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Maheep Kaur Dogra, Adv.
Mr. Aryan P Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

contd...

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3301-3302/2025

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copies alongwith an Application seeking condonation of delay in filing spare copies. Application is hereby allowed. Consequently, the delay is hereby condoned. Let notice be issued immediately.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, in light of Hon'ble Court's order dated 20.12.2024.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar